
Pos 

Spec E30 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 

63 
805 
49 
42 
13 
21 
13 
92 
20 
48 
56 

186 
8 

123 
35 
40 
17 
91 
21 
26 
83 
92 
72 
13 
63 
7 

40 
20 
17 
59 
24 
73 

137 
9 

13 
28 

Name 

J.P. Cadoux 
Bryan Shiflett 
Ethan Wilson 
Ben Winter 
Andrew Clark 
Nick Thiemann 
Will Hudson 
Team Combustion Club 
Raymond Zanotto 
Jacques Rimokh 
Daniel Hayward 

ROY FULMER IV (TMC) 
Alex Berg (TMC) 
Andres Prieto 
Jared Higham 
Sean Lovett 
Scott Smith 
Rob Burgoon 
Randy Almand 
Adam Freire (TMC) 
David Tooker (TMC) 
Brett Cox 
Laura Braverman 
Trenton Herron 
Richard Lucquet 
David Martel 
Guangyuan Wang 
Travis Pendleton 
Aaron Braverman 
Dan Johnson 
Darryl Van Dorn 
Nathan Ballard 
Paul Fry 
Team JDZ MOTORSPORTS 
Svilen Kanev 
Stephen Mchenry 

Class 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
10 
9 

Diff 

1.066 
3.769 
5.674 
8.297 
8.780 

19.828 
30.414 
48.228 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

1.615 
3.842 

10.798 
21.313 
21.830 
22.323 
22.867 
24.999 
32.076 
35.219 
36.643 
37.526 
48.819 
49.554 
49.830 
52.402 

1:07.856 
1:09.037 
1:33.035 
2:05.232 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
3 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:56.697 
1:56.785 
1:57.250 
1:57.128 
1:57.020 
1:57.720 
1:58.391 
1:59.430 
1:59.898 
2:01.028 
2:00.871 

1:56.622 
1:56.857 

1:57.441 
1:57.866 
1:57.580 
1:57.825 
1:58.030 
1:58.386 
1:57.999 
1:59.046 
1:58.903 
1:58.744 
1:59.360 
2:00.636 
1:59.345 
1:59.299 
1:58.759 
2:01.212 
2:02.234 
2:03.948 
2:07.469 
1:58.086 
2:03.861 
2:04.140 

Make - Model 

BMW 325 
BMW  E30 
BMW E30 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325i 
BMW 325i 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325I 
BMW 325is 

MAZDA MIATA 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
mazda miata 
mazda miata 
MAZDA Spec Miata 
Mazda Miata 
MAZDA MIATA 
MAZDA MIATA 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

mazda miata 
mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

A-1 AUTOWORKS 

Western Grinding S

Sovereign Garage 
FNTECH 

Combustion Club 

FULMER'S AUTO BO
Mazda Motorsports
The Frenchie Co. 

Ava's Car Club/ RA 

Rocklin Automotive
kbds electric 

me 
The Radiator Docto

Angry Tortoise Rac

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/3/2021 4:46:49 PM 

Timing & Scoring Team Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Norcal 

Margin of Victory 

1.615 

Avg. Speed 

77.014 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.622 

Best Speed 

77.790 

Best Lap by 

186 - ROY FULMER IV (TMC) 

NASA NorCal Sonoma Raceway Aug 28-29 

Group A - Spec Miata, Spec E30 

Group A - Sunday Race #2 

Race started at 9:16:59 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

8/29/2021 10:15 


